Edgar Filing: RYAN PATRICK G - Form 4

RYAN PAT Form 4	RICK G									
February 23	, 2006									
FORM	14 UNITED	STATES S					NGE C	COMMISSION	OMB	PROVAL 3235-0287
Check th if no lon subject t Section Form 4 o Form 5 obligatio may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	ger o 16. or Filed pur ons tinue.	suant to Se a) of the Pu	CHAN ection 10 ublic Ut	SECUR 6(a) of the	BENEF ITIES e Securit ling Con	ICIA ies E	Exchange y Act of	NERSHIP OF e Act of 1934, 1935 or Section	Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	January 31, 2005 average
(Print or Type	Responses)									
1. Name and A RYAN PA	Address of Reporting TRICK G	S	Symbol	Name and ORP [AO		Tradi	ng	5. Relationship of Issuer		
(Last)	(First) (N			Earliest Tra	-			(Chec	k all applicable	:)
DEPARTM	CORPORATE LA IENT, 8TH FLOC IDOLPH DRIVE	W (Month/D)2/21/2(-				X Director X Officer (give below) Exect		Owner er (specify
CHICAGO	(Street)			ndment, Dat th/Day/Year)	-	1		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by 0 Form filed by M	One Reporting Pe	rson
(City)		(Zip)			. ,.	G	••	Person		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	-	ed Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securi r(A) or Di (Instr. 3,	ties A spose 4 and (A) or	cquired d of (D) 5)	uired, Disposed of 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of
Common Stock	02/21/2006			Code V S	$700 \frac{(1)}{(1)}$	(D) D	Price \$ 38.92	10,021,794	D	
Common Stock	02/21/2006			S	700 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 38.93	10,021,094	D	
Common Stock	02/21/2006			S	700 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 38.94	10,020,394	D	
Common Stock	02/21/2006			S	4,700 (1)	D	\$ 38.95	10,015,694	D	
Common Stock	02/21/2006			S	3,100 ₍₁₎	D	\$ 38 96	10,012,594	D	

Edgar Filing: RYAN PATRICK G - Form 4

Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	4,500 (1)	D	\$ 38.97	10,008,094	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	4,600 (1)	D	\$ 38.98	10,003,494	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	6,100 (1)	D	\$ 38.99	9,997,394	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	4,600 (1)	D	\$ 39	9,992,794	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	5,700 (1)	D	\$ 39.01	9,987,094	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	2,500 (1)	D	\$ 39.02	9,984,594	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	5,400 (1)	D	\$ 39.03	9,979,194	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	6,000 (1)	D	\$ 39.04	9,973,194	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	3,900 (1)	D	\$ 39.05	9,969,294	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	2,100 (1)	D	\$ 39.06	9,967,194	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	2,100 (1)	D	\$ 39.07	9,965,094	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	1,300 (1)	D	\$ 39.08	9,963,794	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	1,900 (1)	D	\$ 39.09	9,961,894	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	4,100 (1)	D	\$ 39.11	9,957,794	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	1,800 (1)	D	\$ 39.12	9,955,994	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	900 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 39.13	9,955,094	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	3,500 (1)	D	\$ 39.14	9,951,594	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	700 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 39.15	9,950,894	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	1,900 (1)	D	\$ 39.16	9,948,994	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	700 <u>(1)</u>	D	\$ 39.17	9,948,294	D
	02/21/2006	S	700 (1)	D		9,947,594	D

Edgar Filing: RYAN PATRICK G - Form 4

Common Stock					\$ 39.19		
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	2,500 (1)	D	\$ 39.2 9,9	945,094	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	1,300 (1)	D	\$ 39.21 9,9	943,794	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	1,800 (1)	D	\$ 39.22 9,9	941,994	D
Common Stock	02/21/2006	S	1,200 (1)	D	\$ 39.23 9,9	940,794	D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	;	ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	ınt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
RYAN PATRICK G C/O AON CORPORATE LAW DEPARTMENT 8TH FLOOR, 200 EAST RANDOLPH DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60601	х		Executive Chairman			

Signatures

/s/ Patrick G. Ryan

02/23/2006

<u>Signature</u> of
Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on August 25, 2005.

Remarks:

Form 1 of 5

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.